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GREG ABBOTT, GOVERNOR OF TEXAS, ET AL,
Appellants,
V.
SHANNON PEREZ, ET AL,
Appellees.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 29th day of November, 2017, send
out from Omaha, NE 10 package(s) containing 3 copies of the MOTION TO DISMISS OR AFFIRM AS TO HOUSE
DISTRICT 90 in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were
plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:

NINA PERALES

Counsel of Record

ERNEST I. HERRERA

MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGAL
DEFENSE AND EDUCATIONAL FUND
110 Broadway Street, #300

San Antonio, TX 78205

Tel: (210) 224-5476

nperales@maldef.org

Counsel for Appellees Texas Latino
Redistricting Task Force, et al.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of November, 2017.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

ANDREW H. COCKLE
General Notary

State of Nebraska
My Commission Expires Apr 9, 2018

Notary Public Affiant 35505




Task Force Motion to Affirm or Dismiss Service List

KEN PAXTON

Attorney General of Texas
JEFFREY C. MATEER

First Assistant

Attorney General

Scott A. Keller

Matthew H. Frederick

Michael P. Murphy

Andrew B. Davis

Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)
Austin, TX 78711-2548

(512) 936-1700
scott.keller@oag.texas.gov
matthew.frederick@oag.texas.gov
michaelp.murphy@oag.texas.gov
andrew.davis@oag.texas.gov
Counsel for Appellants Greg Abbott, Rolando Pablos,
and the State of Texas

Noel J. Francisco

Counsel of Record

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
Room 5614

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov
Counsel for the United States

David Richards

Richards, Rodriguez & Skeith, LLP

816 Congress Ave., Ste. 1200

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 476-0005
davidrichardsaustin@gmail.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Shannon Perez, et al.




Pamela Susan Karlan

Counsel of Record

Stanford Law School Supreme Court Litigation Clinic
559 Nathan Abbott Way

Stanford, CA 94305

650-725-4851

karlan@stanford.edu

Counsel for Plaintiff Mexican American

Legislative Caucus, Texas House of
Representatives

Anita S. Earls ***

Allison J. Riggs

Lawrence S. Ottinger

Jaclyn A. Maffetore

Southern Coalition for Social Justice
1415 West Highway 54, Ste. 101
Durham, NC 27707

(919) 323-3942
anita@southerncoalition.org
allison@southerncoalition.org
Isottinger@gmail.com
Jaclyn@southercoalition.org

Counsel for Plaintiffs the Texas State
Conference of NAACP Branches, et al.

Gary L. Bledsoe

~ Harry G. Potter

Potter Bledsoe, LLP

316 West 12th St., Ste. 307

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 322-9992

garybledsoe@sbcglobal.net
hpotter@potterbledsoe.com

Counsel for Intervenor-Plaintiffs Eddie
Bernice Johnson, et al., and Howard Jefferson




Luis R. Vera, Jr. *%*

Law Offices of Luis Roberto Vera, Jr.

1325 Riverview Towers, 111 Soledad

San Antonio, TX 78205

(210) 225-3300

Irvlaw@sbcglobal.net

Counsel for Intervenor-Plaintiffs LULAC, et al.

Chad W. Dunn

K. Scott Brazil

BRAZIL & DUNN

4201 Cypress Creek Pkwy.

Suite 530

Houston, TX 77068

(281) 580-6310
chad@brazilanddunn.com
scott@brazilanddunn.com
Counsel for Intervenor Defendant
Gilberto Hinojosa and Boyd Richie

Donna Garcia Davidson

P.O. Box 12131

Austin, TX 78711

(512) 775-7625
donna@dgdlawfirm.com

Counsel for Defendant Steve Munisteri

Kent M. Adams

Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman &

Dicker, LLP

909 Fannin, Ste. 3300

Houston, TX 77010

(713) 353-2000

kent.adams@wilsonelser.com

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendant Sarah M. Davis




